

n

SLP(C)No. 3817 OF 2002

.PL70

ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3817/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2001 in CRP 2301/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.J. JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PULPALLY DEVASWOM & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krishan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Res.No.1: Mr. S. Sukumaran, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Karthika S., Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.
for M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners
submits that the petitioners do not press the S.L.P. against
respondent No.s 3 and 4. The special leave petition is
dismissed as against them, at the risk of the petitioners.

The first respondent is granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master